10
11
12
13

14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

DRAFT: SEPTEMBER 1, 2020

NAPA VALLEY SUBBASIN
GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY PLAN

LIST OF ACRONYMS & ABBREVIATIONS

AF

bgs
BMP
BOD
BOS

BP
Cal/EPA
CalGEM
CASGEM
CDFW
CDPH
CCR
CERCLA

CEQA
CFR
cGPS
CWA
CcwcC
DA
DAC
DCP
DDW
DIY
DOGGR
DPR
DTSC
DWR

DWSAP

Acre-feet

Below Ground Surface

Best management practices

Board of Directors

Board of Supervisors

Best Water Use Practice

California Environmental Protection Agency
California Geologic Energy Management Division
California Statewide Groundwater Elevation Monitoring
California Department of Fish and Wildlife

State of California Department of Public Health
California Code of Regulations

Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and
Liability Act

California Environmental Quality Act

Code of Federal Regulations

Continuous Global Positioning System

Clean Water Act

California Water Code

Disadvantaged area

Disadvantaged community

Drought Contingency Plan

Division of Drinking Water

Do it Yourself

California Division of Qil, Gas, and Geothermal Resources
California Department of Pesticide Regulation
California Department of Toxic Substance Control
California Department of Water Resources

Drinking Water Source Assessment and Protection Program

LSCE TEAM



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

DRAFT: SEPTEMBER 1, 2020

NAPA VALLEY SUBBASIN
GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY PLAN

EC

EDA
EDT
ESA

ET
eWRIMS
FIFRA
ft
ft/day
ft/yr

ft bgs
ft msl
GAMA
GDE
GIS
GRAC
GSP or Plan
GSA
GSPAC
INSAR
IRWM
IRWMP
LSCE
MCL
MGD
ug/L
mg/L
MHI
MMP

MO

Electrical Conductivity

Economically distressed area

Electronic Data Transfer

Endangered Species Act

Evapotranspiration

Electronic Water Rights Information Management System
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act
feet or foot

feet per day

feet per year

feet below ground surface

feet above mean sea level

Groundwater Ambient Monitoring and Assessment
Groundwater Dependent Ecosystem

geographic information systems

Groundwater Resources Advisory Committee of Napa County
Groundwater Sustainability Plan

Groundwater Sustainability Agency

Groundwater Sustainability Plan Advisory Committee
Interferometric Synthetic-Aperture Radar

Integrated Regional Water Management

Integrated Regional Water Management Plan
Luhdorff & Scalmanini, Consulting Engineers
Maximum Containment Level

Million gallons per day

microgram per liter

milligrams per liter

Median Household Income

Monitoring and Mitigation Program

Measurable Objectives

LSCE TEAM



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

DRAFT: SEPTEMBER 1, 2020

NAPA VALLEY SUBBASIN
GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY PLAN

MOA
MODFLOW
MOU

MRP

msl
NapaSan
NAVD88
NCFCWCD
NCGSA
NCRCD
NCSWMP
NGS

NOAA
NOAA Fisheries
NPDES

NPL

NRER

NSIP
NTNCWS
NVDCP
NVIHM
PBP

PLSS
Porter-Cologne Act
QA/QC
RCRA

RMS

RUL
RWMG

SB

Memorandum of Agreement

Modular Finite-difference Flow Model
Memorandum of Understanding

Monitoring Reporting Program

Mean seal level

Napa Sanitation District

North American Vertical Datum of 1988

Napa County Flood Control and Water Conservation District
Napa County Groundwater Sustainability Agency
Napa County Resource Conservation District

Napa County Stormwater Management Program
National Geodetic Survey

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
National Marine Fisheries Service

National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System
National Priority List

Napa River Ecological Reserve

National Streamflow Information Program
Non-Transient Non-Community Water System
Napa Valley Drought Contingency Plan

Napa Valley Integrated Hydrologic Model

Priority Basin Project

Public Land Survey System

California Porter-Cologne Water Quality Control Act
Quality Assurance/Quality Control

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act

Report Management System

Rural Urban Limit

Regional water management group

Senate Bill

LSCE TEAM



91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

DRAFT: SEPTEMBER 1, 2020

NAPA VALLEY SUBBASIN
GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY PLAN

SCWA
SDAC
SDWA
SGMA
SSMP
SSO
Subbasin
SWMP
SWAMP
SWRCB
TDS
TMDL
TNC
TNCWS
TRE
USEPA
USFWS
USGS
UWMP
WAA
WAC
Water Board
WC
WCR
WDL
WDR
WDIS
WELO
WHPA
WICC

Sonoma County Water Agency

Severely disadvantaged community

Safe Drinking Water Act

Sustainable Groundwater Management Act
Sewer System Management Plan

Sanitary Sewer Overflow

Napa Valley Subbasin

Stormwater Management Program

Surface Water Ambient Monitoring Program
California State Water Resources Control Board
Total Dissolved Solids

Total Maximum Daily Load

The Nature Conservancy

Transient Non-Community Water System

TRE ALTAMIRA, Inc.

United States Environmental Protection Agency
United States Fish and Wildlife Service

United States Geologic Survey

Urban Water Management Plan

Water Availability Analysis

Water Advisory Committee

San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board
Water Code

Well Completion Report

Water Data Library

Waste Discharge Requirements

Water Data Information System

Water Efficient Landscape Ordinance

Wellhead Protection Area

Watershed Information and Conservation Council

LSCE TEAM



121
122
123
124

DRAFT: SEPTEMBER 1, 2020

NAPA VALLEY SUBBASIN
GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY PLAN

WwQo
WRF
WTP

WWTP

State Water Board Quality Order
Water recycling facility
Water Treatment Plant

Wastewater Treatment Plant

LSCE TEAM



	LIST OF ACRONYMS & ABBREVIATIONS

