1 LIST OF ACRONYMS & ABBREVIATIONS

2	AF	Acre-feet
3	bgs	Below Ground Surface
4	ВМР	Best management practices
5	BOD	Board of Directors
6	BOS	Board of Supervisors
7	ВР	Best Water Use Practice
8	Cal/EPA	California Environmental Protection Agency
9	CalGEM	California Geologic Energy Management Division
10	CASGEM	California Statewide Groundwater Elevation Monitoring
11	CDFW	California Department of Fish and Wildlife
12	CDPH	State of California Department of Public Health
13	CCR	California Code of Regulations
14 15	CERCLA	Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act
16	CEQA	California Environmental Quality Act
17	CFR	Code of Federal Regulations
18	cGPS	Continuous Global Positioning System
19	CWA	Clean Water Act
20	CWC	California Water Code
21	DA	Disadvantaged area
22	DAC	Disadvantaged community
23	DCP	Drought Contingency Plan
24	DDW	Division of Drinking Water
25	DIY	Do it Yourself
26	DOGGR	California Division of Oil, Gas, and Geothermal Resources
27	DPR	California Department of Pesticide Regulation
28	DTSC	California Department of Toxic Substance Control
29	DWR	California Department of Water Resources
30	DWSAP	Drinking Water Source Assessment and Protection Program

31	EC	Electrical Conductivity
32	EDA	Economically distressed area
33	EDT	Electronic Data Transfer
34	ESA	Endangered Species Act
35	ET	Evapotranspiration
36	eWRIMS	Electronic Water Rights Information Management System
37	FIFRA	Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act
38	ft	feet or foot
39	ft/day	feet per day
40	ft/yr	feet per year
41	ft bgs	feet below ground surface
42	ft msl	feet above mean sea level
43	GAMA	Groundwater Ambient Monitoring and Assessment
44	GDE	Groundwater Dependent Ecosystem
45	GIS	geographic information systems
46	GRAC	Groundwater Resources Advisory Committee of Napa County
47	GSP or Plan	Groundwater Sustainability Plan
48	GSA	Groundwater Sustainability Agency
49	GSPAC	Groundwater Sustainability Plan Advisory Committee
50	InSAR	Interferometric Synthetic-Aperture Radar
51	IRWM	Integrated Regional Water Management
52	IRWMP	Integrated Regional Water Management Plan
53	LSCE	Luhdorff & Scalmanini, Consulting Engineers
54	MCL	Maximum Containment Level
55	MGD	Million gallons per day
56	μg/L	microgram per liter
57	mg/L	milligrams per liter
58	MHI	Median Household Income
59	MMP	Monitoring and Mitigation Program
60	MO	Measurable Objectives

61	MOA	Memorandum of Agreement
62	MODFLOW	Modular Finite-difference Flow Model
63	MOU	Memorandum of Understanding
64	MRP	Monitoring Reporting Program
65	msl	Mean seal level
66	NapaSan	Napa Sanitation District
67	NAVD88	North American Vertical Datum of 1988
68	NCFCWCD	Napa County Flood Control and Water Conservation District
69	NCGSA	Napa County Groundwater Sustainability Agency
70	NCRCD	Napa County Resource Conservation District
71	NCSWMP	Napa County Stormwater Management Program
72	NGS	National Geodetic Survey
73	NOAA	National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
74	NOAA Fisheries	National Marine Fisheries Service
75	NPDES	National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System
76	NPL	National Priority List
77	NRER	Napa River Ecological Reserve
78	NSIP	National Streamflow Information Program
79	NTNCWS	Non-Transient Non-Community Water System
80	NVDCP	Napa Valley Drought Contingency Plan
81	NVIHM	Napa Valley Integrated Hydrologic Model
82	PBP	Priority Basin Project
83	PLSS	Public Land Survey System
84	Porter-Cologne Act	California Porter-Cologne Water Quality Control Act
85	QA/QC	Quality Assurance/Quality Control
86	RCRA	Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
87	RMS	Report Management System
88	RUL	Rural Urban Limit
89	RWMG	Regional water management group
90	SB	Senate Bill

91	SCWA	Sonoma County Water Agency
92	SDAC	Severely disadvantaged community
93	SDWA	Safe Drinking Water Act
94	SGMA	Sustainable Groundwater Management Act
95	SSMP	Sewer System Management Plan
96	SSO	Sanitary Sewer Overflow
97	Subbasin	Napa Valley Subbasin
98	SWMP	Stormwater Management Program
99	SWAMP	Surface Water Ambient Monitoring Program
100	SWRCB	California State Water Resources Control Board
101	TDS	Total Dissolved Solids
102	TMDL	Total Maximum Daily Load
103	TNC	The Nature Conservancy
104	TNCWS	Transient Non-Community Water System
105	TRE	TRE ALTAMIRA, Inc.
106	USEPA	United States Environmental Protection Agency
107	USFWS	United States Fish and Wildlife Service
108	USGS	United States Geologic Survey
109	UWMP	Urban Water Management Plan
110	WAA	Water Availability Analysis
111	WAC	Water Advisory Committee
112	Water Board	San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board
113	WC	Water Code
114	WCR	Well Completion Report
115	WDL	Water Data Library
116	WDR	Waste Discharge Requirements
117	WDIS	Water Data Information System
118	WELO	Water Efficient Landscape Ordinance
119	WHPA	Wellhead Protection Area
120	WICC	Watershed Information and Conservation Council

121	WQO	State Water Board Quality Order
122	WRF	Water recycling facility
123	WTP	Water Treatment Plant
124	WWTP	Wastewater Treatment Plant